				950 B				D TD	- 3 200				
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240						ate of New Mexico nerals and Natural Resources			- J ZU(19		Form C-141	
	1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210					servation Division			C/A	Subr		October 10, 2003 s to appropriate	
1000 Rio Prozen Road, Artea, NM 97410						ith St. Francis Dr.				Dis	strict Office	e in accordance ile 116 on back	
						Fe, NM 87505						side of form	
n Vina	Release Notification and Corrective Action												
Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation						OPERATOR X Initial Report Contact Mike Stubblefield						Final Repor	
Address 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210						Telephone No. 505-748-4500 505-513-1712							
Facility Name Wright JA #5 \$ 30-015-24939						Facility Type Producing Oil well.							
Surface Owner Fee Mineral Owner													
						ON OF RELEASE th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County							
F	34	18s	26e	1650'	FNL		2310'	FWL		Eddy			
				L	atitude	Longit	ude			L		WALLS	
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release Hydrocarbon & Produced water.						Volume of ReleaseVolume Recover5 bbls Hydrocarbon &4 bbls Hydrocarb						Parata and 200	
Source of Release.Flowline.						18 bbls Produced water. 15 bbls Produced Water. Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery							
						1/18/2009 6:00am same If YES, To Whom?							
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No X Not Required						11 125, 10	whom?						
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Yes X No						11 123, 40	tunie impacting t	ne water	course.				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Dreblem and Remedial Action Takon *													
Scale plugged	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Scale plugged the 2" polyline causing the line to rupture. The release occurred on location 10' north of the pumping unit. A section of the poly was removed from service the line was repaired and then placed back into service.												
Describe Area The impacted				h of the wellhead	. The soi	l in the area is	loamy soil over	laying Ca	liches. The	weather a	nt the time	of the release	
was dry and cl	ear. The imp	pacted area wa	is measured	l to be 25'x15'. T	he visibl	y impacted so	il was excavated	and then l	nauled to a	n NMOCI	approved	l Solid waste	
disposal facility. Soil samples will be taken for analytical from the excavated area. The soil samples will be submitted to a second party Lab. The TPH will be analyzed using EPA method 8015M; B-TEX will be analyzed using EPA method 8021B. When analytical results report the TPH and B-TEX to be under the RRAL for the site attact the production will be analyzed using the product of the product o													
for the site, the excavation will be concluded and the excavated area back filled back to grade using clean soil. A final C-141 form will then be submitted to the NMOCD requesting closure for the release that occurred on $1/18/2009$. Site ranking Depth to ground water ->100', Wellhead protection area ->1000', Distance to surface water body ->1000' site ranking score - 0													
I hereby certify	y that the inf	formation give	n above is	true and complete	to the be	est of my know	wledge and under	stand that	pursuant t	o NMOC	D rules and	0	
environment.	The accepta	nce of a C-14	l report by	n release notificati the NMOCD marl	ked as "F	inal Report" of	loes not relieve th	ne operato	or of liabilit	y should	their operat	tions have	
				amination that pose ieve the operator o									
Signature:							OIL CO						
Printed Name: Mike Stubblefield						Approved by Distries Brancher							
Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent						Approval Dat	e: 4/4/11		Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Address: mikes@ypcnm.com						Conditions of	Approval:			Attac	hed 🗌		
Date: 2/2/20		Pho		R	EMEDIATION	per OC	D Rules :						
Attach Additi	onal Sheet	s If Necessar	y *Amer	nded C-141 form	n for C	Guid	elines. <u>SUBM</u>						
PROPOSAL BY:													
								7/1/					
											1		

Final Report